
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Cellsaver supply.
Haemonetics Edmonton AB $12,950.00 2021-1338/ PO#1331982 1/29/2021 Two (2) Years N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Audiology Equipment.
Electro Medical Supplies MIssissauga ON $79,540.50 2020-1322/PO#398470 2/2/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Cat 6 Patch Cords.
Bell Moncton NB $14,408.00 2020-1054/PO#392987 10/27/2020 One Time Purchase N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Hammon Building Roof Replacement.
Gallant Roofing Benoits Cove NL $51,000.00 2020-1252/PO#455743 Feb 8,2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Privacy CUrtains New LTC Gander & Grand Falls.
MIP Anjou QC $71,616.00

2020-1328/PO#398813 & 

398811
2/9/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Benchmark Ultra Service Agreement.
Roche Laval QC $52,872.96 2020-0988/PO#1323944 12/9/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Coverslipper System.
Fisher Scientific Toronto ON $36,486.13 2020-0918/PO#1326676 12/23/2020 Emergency Purchase N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Batteries.
Universal Power Solutions Dartmount NS $21,973.88 2020-0949 12/9/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

Western Health Limited Call For Bids Endo Cautery Tool.
Vantage Endoscopy Kitchener ON $57,943.58 2020-1083/PO#0452374 12/7/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

Western Health Limited Call For Bids Demayo Knee Positioner.
Cascade Enterprises West Kelowna BC $12,481.35 2020-0939/PO#451737 11/24/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

Western Health Limited Call For Bids Operating Room Tower STRH.
Olympus Toronto ON $75,865.00 2021-1365/PO#0456195 2/16/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Volume Pruchase Program - Proloquo2go, Lamp 

Words for Life, Snap Core First AAC, 

Proloquo4text.

Apple Canada Inc. c/o Lockbox 

916170
Toronto ON $21,873.45 220027160 2/10/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

MV Beaumont Hamel - Propeller Shaft Seal & 

Anodes.
Kongsberg Houston TX $11,669.61 220027452 2/16/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids SolarWinds Software Maintenance Renewal.
Dell Canada Inc. North York ON $66,991.28 220027601 2/17/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Items for Portable Sand Screen.

Corner Brook Fabrication & 

Steel (2005) Limited
Corner Brook NL $23,720.53 220027233 2/19/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Parts for Kubota RTV's.
NL Kubota Limited St. John's NL $16,627.08 220027892 2/22/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Tables

Island Furniture Association 

o/a Island Office Furniture
St. John's NL $15,107.47 220028097 2/23/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: February  16st - February 28th, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


